
CITY OF VINELAND 

RESOLUTION NO.  2014-  

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACTS WITH 
CERTAIN APPROVED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS FOR 
CONTRACTING UNITS UTILIZED DURING THE PERIOD 
JANUARY 1, 2013 TO DECEMBER 31, 2013. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has the need on a timely basis to purchase goods or 

services utilizing State contracts; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland entered into contracts with the attached Referenced 

State Contract Vendors under properly executed contracts, which are subject to all the conditions 

applicable to the current State contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Vineland authorizes the 

Purchasing Agent to purchase certain goods or services from those approved New Jersey State 

Contract Vendors on the attached list, pursuant to all conditions of the individual State contracts; 

and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the governing body of the City of Vineland 

pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30 5.5(b), the certification of available funds, shall either certify the full 

maximum amount against the budget at the time the contract is awarded, or no contract amount 

shall be chargeable or certified until such time as the goods or services are ordered or otherwise 

called for prior to placing the order, and a certification of availability of funds is made by the 

Chief Finance Officer; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the duration of the contracts between the City of 

Vineland and the Referenced State Contract Vendors are for the period January 1, 2013 to 

December 31, 2013 . 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Council 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

COMMODITY/SERVICE       T-NUMBER VENDOR CONTRACT # TERM 

Aboveground Fuel Tanks, Assoc. Equip,, 
Installation, Tank Removal & Sys. Svcs. 

T-0849 Independence Constructors, 
Inc. 

A-75553 12/1/09 to 6/30/14 

     
Asphaltic Concrete, STD HP Cold Patch 
& Voc-Compliant HP Cold Patch 

T-1609 South State A-82252 9/1/12 to 8/31/14 

     
Asphaltic Oil and Aggregate Surface T-0896 Asphalt Paving Systems A-83583 3/1/13 to 2/29/16 
     
Auctioneering Services: Internet 
Auctions To Sell Surplus Property 

T-2581 Gov Deals A-83453 1/29/13 to 1/28/16 

     
Automotive Glass & Windshield Repair T-0084 South Jersey Glass Co. A-77925 11/01/10 to 10/31/14 
     
Automotive Lubricants: Engine/Gear 
Oils, Greases, ATF & Hydraulic Oil 
  

T-0097 Craft Oil Corporation 
Consolidated Motor 

A-81514 
A-81517 

5/30/12 to 5/29/15 

     
Automotive Parts for Heavy Duty 
Vehicles (Class 5 or Higher, Over 
15,000 LB GVWR) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

T-2085 H.A.DeHart & Son 
Jasper Engines & Trans.  
Lawson Products 
Pardos Truck Service Parts 
Vineland Auto Electric 
South Jersey Auto Supply 
General Spring & Alignment 
Johnson & Towers 
Ransome 

A-73771 
A-73735 
A-73736 
A-73724 
A-73720 
A-73718 
A-73778 
A-73775 
A-73707 

3/18/09 to 3/17/15 

     
Breakaway U-Post Sign Support T-0121 Garden State Highway 

Products 
A-76835 7/1/10 to 6/30/14 

     

Building Mgmt – Life Safety Equipment T-2478 Lifesavers, Inc. A-84689 8/15/13 to 8/14/16 
Cabling Products & Services; Data 
Center 
Management Solutions 

T-1778 Graybar Electric A-85151 10/10/13 to 10/9/16 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

Carpet/Flooring Supply & Install G-2005 Frank Mazza & Son A-81748 
A-81751 
A-81756 

7/01/12 to 6/30/17 

     
Catch Basin Castings, Inlets & 
Manholes 

T-0148 Campbell Foundry Co. A-84205 7/1/13 to 5/31/16 

     
Copiers – Cost Per Copy T-437A IKON (Ricoh) A-64039 1/1/06 to 8/31/14 
  Xerox A-64042  
     
Data Comm. & Network Equipment M7000 Cisco Systems A-83083 12/1/12 to 5/31/14 
  Hewlett Packard A-83081  
     
Digital Color Copiers and Color Copier/ 
Printers – Cost Per Copy 

T-437C IKON (Ricoh) 
Xerox 

A-68057 
A-68053 

3/1/07 to 8/31/14 

     
Dump Truck, 39,000 LB GVWR C&C 
5/7 Cu. Yd 10’ aluminum body & 
access 

T-2787 Bucks County Int’l Inc. A-79123 6/15/11 to 6/14/14 

     
Electric Equip. & Supplies: Luminaires 
W/Associated Lamps, Light Poles 

T-2419 Jewel Electric Supply Co. 
Pemberton Electrical Supply 

A-75876 
A-75875 

1/1/10 to 12/31/14 

     
Electrical Equipment and Supplies 
North, Central and South Regions 

T-0167 Jewel Electric Supply Co. 
Pemberton Electrical Supply 
Fairlite Electric Supply 
 

A-85578 
A-85579 
A-85581 
 

1/2/14 to 12/31/15 

Environmental Testing Instruments T-0983 Gen-El Safety & Industrial 
Hach Company 

A-85084 
A-85091 

10/1/13 to 9/30/16 

     
ESRI GIS Software And Services M-7003 Environmental Systems 

Research Institute, Inc. 
A-83881 4/29/13 to 6/30/14 

     
Fabricated & Prefabricated Structures: 
Portable Sanitation Units 

T-0208 Caprioni Portable Toilets, 
Inc. 

A-78499 3/01/11 to 5/31/14 

     
Fence, Chain Link (Install & Replace) T-0640 EB Fence, LLC 

Consolidated Stl. & Alum. 
A-74880 
A-74881 

9/1/09 to 8/31/14 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

     
Firefighter Protection Clothing & Equip. T-0790 Air & Gas Technologies, Inc. 

Continental Fire & Safety 
Draeger Safety, Inc. 
E D Bullard Co. 
Emergency Equipment Sales 
Fire Dex, LLC 
Firefighter One, LLC 
Globe Manufacturing Co. 
Guardline Fire & Safety 
Lion Apparel 
Majestic Fire Apparel, Inc. 
Mine Safety Appliances Co. 
Quaker Safety Products Co. 
Scott Health & Safety 
Total Fire Group 

A-80963 
A-80956 
A-80962 
A-80952 
A-80972 
A-80946 
A-80949 
A-80945 
A-80951 
A-80947 
A-80955 
A-80953 
A-80950 
A-80961 
A-80948 
 

4/1/12 to 3/31/15 

     
Flares, Traffic T-0076 Standard Fusee Corp. A-79891 11/1/11 to 10/31/14 
     
     
     
Fuel Oil #2 (Heating) T-0077 Major Petroleum 

Pedroni Fuel 
A-81393 
A-81391 

7/1/12 to 6/30/15 

     
     
     
Furniture, Office & Lounge  
 

G-2004 Adelphia Steel 
AllSteel, Inc. 
Global Distributors 
Groupe LaCasse 
Hon 
Jasper Seating 
Kimball Int’l 
Krueger 
National Office Furniture 
Steelcase 

A-81606 
A-81608 
A-81713 
A-81714 
A-81641 
A-81718 
A-81628 
A-81720 
A-81721 
A-81639 

7/30/12 to 7/31/17 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

     

Gasoline, Automotive T-0083 Major Petroleum Industries 
Pedroni Fuel 
Riggins, Inc. 

A-80911 
A-80910 
A-80909 

2/29/12 to 2/28/15 

     
GSA/FSS Reprographics Schedule Use T-2075 Oce’ North America A-51141 5/1/02 to 6/30/14 
     
Hospital-Surgical Supplies, Dressings & 
Related Items 

T-0119 Gulf South A-73399 2/1/09 to 7/31/14 

     
Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pick-
Up/Delivery 

T-0155 South State A-86423 5/1/14 to 4/30/16 

     
Industrial/MRO Supplies & Equip M0002 Fastenal Co. 

MSC 
W W Grainger 

A-79873 
A-79874 
A-79875 

9/14/11 to 2/28/17 

     
Influenza Vaccine, DHSS T-2276 Sanofi Pasteur  

 
A-73936 
 

4/1/09 to 3/31/15 
 

     
Loader/Backhoe New Holland G-8017 Gaithersburg Farmers 

Supply 
A-79572 8/1/11 to 7/31/14 

     
Mailroom Equipment & Maintenance T-0200 Bowe Bell & Howell Co. 

ITS Mailing Systems 
Neopost 
Oak Systems, Inc. 
Pitney Bowes, Inc. 

A-75252 
A-75250 
A-75256 
A-75254 
A-75237 

10/1/09 to 9/30/14 

     
Non-OEM Automotive Parts & 
Accessories 
For Light Duty Vehicles 

T-2761 Automotive Parts (NAPA) 
Eastern Warehouse 
Vineland Auto Elect 

A-81171 
A-86011 
A-86001 

2013 
2/26/14 to 2/25/17 

     
OEM Automotive Parts & Accessories 
For Light Duty Vehicles 

T-2760 Bob Novick  
Chapman Ford 
Lilliston Chrysler 

A-79157 
A-79166 
A-79598 

6/26/11 to 6/25/14 

     
Office Supplies & Equipment M-0052 Staples Contract  A-77249 8/26/10 to 7/31/14 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

     
Paint & Related Supplies T-0927 Sherwin Williams A-82236 8/1/12 to 7/31/14 
     
Paper, Fine, Various Agencies T-0018 Paper-Mart 

Central Lewmar 
A-81663 
A-81662 

6/15/12 to 6/14/15 
 

     
Park and Playground Equipment & 
Parts 

T-0103 BCI Burke Co., In.c 
Ben Shaffer & Assoc., Inc. 
BSN Sports 
General Recreation, Inc. 
Marturano Recreation Co. 

A-81430 
A-81415 
A-81413 
A-81422 
A-81411 

5/15/12 to 5/14/15 

     
Parts & Repairs for Lawn & Grounds Equi  T-2187 Cherry Valley Tractor  Sales 

Teps Power Equip. 
Trico 

A-76907 
A-76916 
A-76917 

6/20/10 to 6/28/14 

     
Parts & Repairs for Road Maint. Equip. T-2188 Giles & Ransome 

Granturk 
H.A. DeHart 
Jesco 
Lawson 
 

A-85847 
A-85858 
 
A-85848 
A-85850 

1/30/14 to 1/29/17 

     
Passenger Vehicles (Incl. Hybrid & 
Electric): Automobiles, Vans & SUVS 

T-2753 Hertrich Fleet Services A-78758 3/23/11 to 9/22/14 

     
Plumbing & Heating Supplies/Equipment T-0207 Bridgeton Plumbing & Heat 

Wallace Supply 
A-74879 
A-74878 

9/01/09 to 5/31/14 

     
Police & Homeland Security  
Equipment & Supplies 

T-0106 511, Inc. 
Atlantic Tactical 
Code 3 Inc. 
Continental Fire & Safety 
Draeger Safety 
Eagle Point Gun Shop 
East Coast Emergency  
Firefighter One, LLC 
Gen El Safety 
General Sales Adm 

A-81360 
A81297/82102 
A-81331 
A-81365 
A-81301 
A-81296 
A-81338 
A-81363 
A-81356 
A-81330 

5/1/12 to 4/30/15 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

Lawmen Supply 
Quality Communications 
Streamlight, Inc. 
Turn Out Fire & Safety 
Vineland Auto Electric 
 

A81295/82100 
A-81342 
A-81329 
A-81361 
A-81339 

     
     
Police Vehicles, Sedans & Sport Utility T-2776 Carman Dodge 

Chas S. Winner 
Day Chevrolet 
Day Ford 

A-82927 
A-82925 
A-82926 
A-82928 

1/25/12 to 10/24/14 

     
Print: Uniform Traffic Tickets (NJSP) 
& Police Accident Report Forms 
(NJMVC) 

T-1079 RR Donnelley A-79188 7/07/11 to 7/06/14 

     
Protective Clothing and Footwear T-0046 First Due Emergency Supply 

GEN-El Safety 
Samzies Uniforms 
Turn-Out Fire & Safety 
Global 

A-78931 
A-78927 
A-78921 
A-78923 
A-78926 

6/1/11 to 5/31/15 
 
 
 

     
Radio Communication Equipment 
And Accessories 

T-0109 Motorola Solutions 
Zetron, Inc. 
Quality Communications 

A53804/83909 
A-83924 
A-83904 

5/1/13 to 4/30/18 

     
 
Recycling Containers: Desk Side,  
General, Area 
 

 
T-0322 

 
T.M. Fitzgerald & Assoc. 

 
A-72330 

 
9/01/08 to 8/31/14 

Road & Highway Building Materials: 
Crushed Stone, Sand & Gravel 

T-0142 South State, Inc. A-80188 11/01/11 to 7/31/14 

     
Rock Salt and Solar Salt T-0214 Oceanport LLC  2/01/13 to 1/31/15 
     
Sheeting – Reflective T-0210 Garden State Highway A-81444 5/1/12 to 4/30/15 
     
Sign Blanks – Aluminum T-0136 Garden State Highway A-86462 5/1/14 to 4/30/16 
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SCHEDULE 1 REFERENCED STATE CONTRACT VENDORS 

     
Software License, Maint. Support M-0003 Dell Marketing, LP 

SHI International 
A-77003 
A-77560 

7/1/10 to 6/30/15 

     
Snow Plows, D.O.T. and Authorities T-1495 H.A. DeHart A-77725 3/01/11 to 2/28/14 
  Valk A-77724  
     
Snow Plow Parts & Grader & Loader 
Blades 

T-0085 Greelco, Inc. 
H.A. DeHart 
Valk 

A-75717 
A-75721 
A-75714 

1/20/10 to 1/9/12 

     
Telecommunications Equipment – Wired T-1316 Avaya, Inc. A-80802 2/1/12 to 1/31/17 
     
Tires & Tubes T-0123 Bridgestone Americas, Inc. 

Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co. 
 

A-82528 
A-82527 
 

9/5/12 to 3/31/15 
 

     
Trailer Mounted Generators T-2871 HD Supply Facilities A-82216 7/1/12 to 6/30/15 
     
Tree Trimming & Pruning Services 
(Including Removal) 

T-0465 Asplundh Tree Expert A-80905 3/1/12 to 2/28/15 

     
     
Wireless Devices & Services T-216A Verizon Wireless A-82583 9/1/12 to 1/31/17 
     
WSCA Computer Contract M-0483 Dell 

Hewlett Packard 
Howard Industries 
IBM 

A-70256 
A-70262 
A-70264 
A-70265 
 

10/17/07 to 8/31/14 

Updated 5-15-14 
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